

## JIN - FINANCIAL CALENDAR REPORTING DATE FOR 2023 Q1 RESULTS AND CONFERENCE CALL MEETING

**Jinhui Shipping and Transportation Limited** (the "Company") is pleased to announce that the unaudited consolidated results of the Company and its subsidiaries for the quarter ended 31 March 2023 will be released on Wednesday, 31 May 2023.

Following the release of 2023 Q1 results by the Company, the Company would like to invite shareholders and analysts to a scheduled Zoom meeting at 10:00 a.m. Oslo Time (4:00 p.m. HK Time) on Wednesday, 31 May 2023, hosted by Mr. Raymond Ching, Vice President of the Company. The link for Zoom Meeting will also be available on the website of the Company at www.jinhuiship.com.

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/81853642298?pwd=UWZrNTRXSWw3d3h1MWM5eUIGN Hczdz09

Meeting ID: 818 5364 2298

Password: 077839

The presentation material will be available for download from the website of the Company at <a href="www.jinhuiship.com">www.jinhuiship.com</a> and the NewsWeb of the Oslo Stock Exchange (Oslo Børs) at <a href="www.newsweb.no">www.newsweb.no</a> at around 9:00 a.m. Oslo Time (3:00 p.m. HK Time) on Wednesday, 31 May 2023 onwards.

Should you have further enquiries, please contact us at ir@jinhuiship.com or +852 2545 0951.

18 May 2023

This information is subject of the disclosure requirements acc. to  $\S 5-12$  vphl (Norwegian Securities Trading Act).